



Product - Disposable sterile scalpel

Cod: BIS185

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



Lingua /
Language

Traduzione / Translation

Italiano

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità della confezione sterile prima dell'uso. Aprire asetticamente e impugnare il bisturi dal manico. Utilizzare per incisioni controllate su materiali sanitari o per uso medico da parte di personale qualificato. Smaltire in un contenitore per taglienti subito dopo l'uso.

Specifiche tecniche

Bisturi monouso sterile con lama in acciaio al carbonio e manico ergonomico in materiale plastico. Sterilizzazione a irraggiamento. Dispositivo pronto all'uso; punta protetta da cappuccio fino all'apertura.



Dimensioni

22 × 5 × 6 cm.

English

Instructions for use

Check the sterile pack integrity before use. Open aseptically and hold the scalpel by the handle. Use for controlled incisions on medical materials or by qualified personnel for medical procedures. Dispose of immediately in a sharps container after use.

Technical specifications

Single- use sterile scalpel with carbon- steel blade and ergonomic plastic handle. Sterilized by irradiation. Ready- to- use device; blade protected by a cap until opening.

Dimensions

22 × 5 × 6 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité du sachet stérile avant utilisation. Ouvrir de façon aseptique et saisir le bistouri par le manche. Utiliser pour des incisions contrôlées sur des matériaux médicaux ou par du personnel qualifié pour des actes médicaux. Éliminer immédiatement dans un conteneur pour objets piquants/coupants.

Caractéristiques techniques

Bistouri stérile à usage unique, lame en acier au carbone et manche ergonomique en plastique. Stérilisation par irradiation. Dispositif prêt à l'emploi; lame protégée par un capuchon jusqu'à l'ouverture.

Dimensions

22 × 5 × 6 cm.

Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung



Unversehrtheit der Sterilverpackung vor Gebrauch prüfen. Aseptisch öffnen und den Skalpellgriff fassen. Für kontrollierte Inzisionen an medizinischen Materialien oder von qualifiziertem Personal bei medizinischen Eingriffen verwenden. Nach Gebrauch sofort in einen stichfesten Abwurfbehälter entsorgen.

Technische Daten

Steriles Einwegskalpell mit Kohlenstoffstahlklinge und ergonomischem Kunststoffgriff. Sterilisiert mittels Bestrahlung. Gebrauchsfertiges Produkt; Klinge bis zur Öffnung durch Kappe geschützt.

Abmessungen

22 × 5 × 6 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del envase estéril antes de usar. Abrir asépticamente y sujetar el bisturí por el mango. Utilizar para incisiones controladas en materiales médicos o por personal cualificado en procedimientos médicos. Desechar inmediatamente en un contenedor para punzocortantes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Bisturí estéril desechable con hoja de acero al carbono y mango ergonómico de plástico. Esterilizado por irradiación. Dispositivo listo para usar; la hoja está protegida por un capuchón hasta la apertura.

Dimensiones

22 × 5 × 6 cm.